

Staff Report

Subject: Approval of Change Order 2 for Pond & Company for design and construction management services of a Facility Renovation Package

Author: Alison Bruton, Purchasing Agent

Department: Misc

Meeting Date: May 2, 2022

Item Description: Change Order 2 for Task Order 23-IDC RFP-017 to Pond & Company for design and construction management services of a Facility Renovation Package

Summary Recommendation: Staff recommends approval of Change Order 2 for Task Order 23-IDC RFP-017 to Pond & Company for design and construction management services of a Facility Renovation Package

Executive Summary/Background:

- In December 2022, the Board awarded a task order to POND for a renovation package including the following:
 - Renovation of 902 Pine Street
 - Demolition of 904 Pine Street and construction of parking lot
 - Renovation of 204 Early Street
 - Renovation of 101 E. Tenth Street
 - Judicial Complex parking lot expansion
- Change Order 1 was approved in February with an update to the request for the EMS station at 101 E. Tenth Street, and to add the Clio Fire Station and Clio Community Center. Change Order 1 total was \$115,684.56.
- Staff requested Change Order 2 to add building repairs to the Rincon Library as well as additional upgrades needed for the EMS Building, Probation Office, Teal House, Judicial Parking Lot, Clio Fire Department and Community Center. Total cost for Change Order 2 is \$99,350.00.
- These fees do not only represent the cost of the design/construction documents, but also the construction management services once these are put out to bid.

	Original	CO1	CO2	TOTAL
902 Pine Street	\$58,549.16		\$16,500.00	\$75,049.16
904 Pine Street	\$76,215.17			\$76,215.17
204 Early Street	\$58,109.16		\$6,820.00	\$64,929.16
101 E Tenth Street	\$58,109.16	\$17,131.61	\$19,470.00	\$94,710.77
Judicial Parking Lot	\$48,856.36		\$5,500.00	\$54,356.36
Clio Fire Station		\$43,753.63	\$7,370.00	\$51,123.63
Clio Community Center		\$52,799.31	\$14,190.00	\$66,989.31
Rincon Library			\$27,500.00	\$27,500.00
Misc.	\$5,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$9,000.00
TOTALS	\$304,839.01	\$115,684.55	\$99,350.00	\$519,873.56

Alternatives for Commission to Consider

1. Approval of Change Order 2 for Task Order 23-IDC RFP-017 to Pond & Company in the amount of \$99,350.00
2. Take no action.

Recommended Alternative: 1

Other Alternatives: 2

Department Review: County Manager, Purchasing, Department Heads

Funding Source: SPLOST

Attachments: Change Order Proposal